Ticker

SN
SFM
GIS

TR
HRL

ERIE
PGR
CLX
CHD

LANC

ED

LLY
ARTNA
SIM
PEP
uvv
ABBV

PG

RNR
HWKN
AZO
KMB
CL
TMUS
NVO
AWR
AJG
WMT
ATO
MGEE
RLI
AMGN
KO
BF-A
MKC
MCD
DPZ
CHKP
NEE
SIw
COR
ETR
YUM
RSG
MCK

CWT

DECK
BDX
JNJ
UNH
ALL

Ranking Pullback-Dynamic

Name

SharkNinja, Inc.

Sprouts Farmers Market, Inc.
General Mills, Inc.

Tootsie Roll Industries, Inc.
Hormel Foods Corporation

Erie Indemnity Company
Progressive Corporation (The)
Clorox Company (The)

Church & Dwight Company, Inc.
Lancaster Colony Corporation
Consolidated Edison, Inc.

Eli Lilly and Company

Artesian Resources Corporation
The J.M. Smucker Company
Pepsico, Inc.

Universal Corporation

AbbVie Inc.

Procter & Gamble Company (The)
RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd.
Hawkins, Inc.

AutoZone, Inc.

Kimberly-Clark Corporation
Colgate-Palmolive Company
T-Mobile US, Inc.

Novo Nordisk A/S

American States Water Company
Arthur J. Gallagher & Co.
Walmart Inc.

Atmos Energy Corporation

MGE Energy Inc.

RLI Corp.

Amgen Inc.

Coca-Cola Company (The)
Brown Forman Inc

McCormick & Company, Incorporat
McDonald's Corporation
Domino's Pizza Inc

Check Point Software Technologi
NextEra Energy, Inc.

SJW Group

Cencora, Inc.

Entergy Corporation

Yum! Brands, Inc.

Republic Services, Inc.
McKesson Corporation

Realty Income Corporation
California Water Service Group
Deckers Outdoor Corporation
Becton, Dickinson and Company
Johnson & Johnson
UnitedHealth Group Incorporated
Allstate Corporation (The)

Ranking Pullback-
Dynamic
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BETA-Faktor 12 Monate
am 18.10.2024

1,26
0,60
-0,23
0,24
0,17
0,39
0,08
0,28
-0,01
0,58
0,00
0,88
0,48
0,02
0,10
0,56
0,26
0,06
0,21
0,87
0,33
0,16
0,15
0,20
0,87
0,35
0,29
0,29
0,28
0,34
0,39
0,74
0,12
0,45
0,14
0,37
0,69
0,44
0,48
0,40
-0,01
0,25
0,48
0,31
-0,10
0,30
0,41
1,42
0,39
0,04
0,09
0,15

Auf IPO-Datum achten - wenn rot markiert, dann Daten erst nach 2018 verfiigbar

IPO / altester Kurs

31.07.2023
01.08.2013
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
15.04.1971
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
31.12.2012
27.02.1998
26.07.1995
11.02.1972
01.04.1991
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
19.04.2007
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
20.06.1984
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
17.06.1983
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
13.07.2004
27.06.1996
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
03.04.1995
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
02.07.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
15.10.1993
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
17.10.1984
02.06.1993



Ticker

WLFC
NBIX
WCN

LIN
NJR
AROW
XOM
BAH
CB
BRO
MNST
CI
BKH
CSWI
TRI
RMD
MMC
FRPT
TMO
ABT

COST
BF-B
RACE

DHR
CMG
CvX
CACI
TYL
NNN
ADM
APD
FI
GPC
JKHY
IRM
RPM
BMI
WTRG
MGRC
FIX
CNI
SBSI
AFL
BSX
MSI

AXON
CINF
SON

ATR
FSS
SYyY

Ranking Pullback-Dynamic

Name

Willis Lease Finance Corporatio
Neurocrine Biosciences, Inc.
Waste Connections, Inc.

Linde plc

NewlJersey Resources Corporation
Arrow Financial Corporation
Exxon Mobil Corporation

Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Cor
Chubb Limited

Brown & Brown, Inc.

Monster Beverage Corporation
The Cigna Group

Black Hills Corporation

CSW Industrials, Inc.

Thomson Reuters Corp

ResMed Inc.

Marsh & McLennan Companies, Inc
Freshpet, Inc.

Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc
Abbott Laboratories

Costco Wholesale Corporation
Brown Forman Inc

Ferrari N.V.

Danaher Corporation

Chipotle Mexican Grill, Inc.
Chevron Corporation

CACI International, Inc.

Tyler Technologies, Inc.

NNN REIT, Inc.
Archer-Daniels-Midland Company
Air Products and Chemicals, Inc
Fiserv, Inc.

Genuine Parts Company

Jack Henry & Associates, Inc.
Iron Mountain Incorporated (Del
RPM International Inc.

Badger Meter, Inc.

Essential Utilities, Inc.

McGrath RentCorp

Comfort Systems USA, Inc.
Canadian National Railway Compa
Southside Bancshares, Inc.
AFLAC Incorporated

Boston Scientific Corporation
Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Axon Enterprise, Inc.

Cincinnati Financial Corporatio
Sonoco Products Company
AptarGroup, Inc.

Federal Signal Corporation
Sysco Corporation

Visa Inc.

Ranking Pullback-
Dynamic

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
920
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

BETA-Faktor 12 Monate
am 18.10.2024

0,82
0,47
0,55
0,45
0,37
0,79
0,23
0,54
0,25
0,49
0,28
0,28
0,46
1,26
0,68
0,99
0,31
0,80
0,71
0,22
0,86
0,42
1,03
0,75
0,81
0,46
0,54
0,69
0,31
0,44
0,37
0,69
0,60
0,53
0,88
0,88
1,11
0,37
0,70
1,86
0,71
0,73
0,27
0,52
0,66
0,93
0,38
0,63
0,60
1,38
0,34
0,60

Auf IPO-Datum achten - wenn rot markiert, dann Daten erst nach 2018 verfiigbar

IPO / altester Kurs

18.09.1996
23.05.1996
30.06.2009
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
17.11.2010
24.03.1993
27.02.1998
05.12.1985
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
30.09.2015
28.06.2002
02.06.1995
27.02.1998
07.11.2014
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.11.1985
27.02.1998
21.10.2015
27.02.1998
26.01.2006
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
09.10.1984
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
25.09.1986
27.02.1998
20.11.1985
30.06.1997
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
14.11.1984
27.06.1997
27.02.1998
29.05.1998
27.02.1998
18.05.1992
27.02.1998
29.06.2001
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
19.03.2008



Ranking Pullback-Dynamic

Auf IPO-Datum achten - wenn rot markiert, dann Daten erst nach 2018 verfiigbar

Ticker Name Rankll)r;%:;liltt:)ack BETI;nI:a]I.(;?;O:l.gol\;znate IPO / altester Kurs
SHW Sherwin-Williams Company (The) 105 0,81 27.02.1998
CBSH Commerce Bancshares, Inc. 106 0,75 27.02.1998
BANF BancFirst Corporation 107 0,92 31.03.1993
MSA MSA Safety Incorporated 108 0,76 27.02.1998
BRK-B Berkshire Hathaway Inc. New 109 0,49 27.02.1998

HIG Hartford Financial Services Gro 110 0,40 27.02.1998
ESS Essex Property Trust, Inc. 111 0,75 06.06.1994
MSFT Microsoft Corporation 112 1,09 17.03.1986
ADP Automatic Data Processing, Inc. 113 0,42 27.02.1998
GWW W.W. Grainger, Inc. 114 0,80 27.02.1998
HEI Heico Corporation 115 0,84 27.02.1998
RTX RTX Corporation 116 0,19 27.02.1998
Ccsco Cisco Systems, Inc. 117 0,68 16.02.1990
MDT Medtronic plc. 118 0,41 27.02.1998
SRCE 1st Source Corporation 119 0,85 27.02.1998
CTAS Cintas Corporation 120 0,72 19.08.1983
DSGX The Descartes Systems Group Inc 121 1,03 29.01.1999
GRC Gorman-Rupp Company (The) 122 1,14 27.02.1998
EME EMCOR Group, Inc. 123 1,20 27.02.1998
PANW Palo Alto Networks, Inc. 124 1,29 20.07.2012
ORI Old Republic International Corp 125 0,38 27.02.1998
CBU Community Financial System, Inc 126 0,93 27.02.1998
EXPD Expeditors International of Was 127 0,59 18.09.1984
TT Trane Technologies plc 128 1,06 27.02.1998
FICO Fair Isaac Corproation 129 1,09 22.07.1987
ZTS Zoetis Inc. 130 0,78 01.02.2013
CSL Carlisle Companies Incorporated 131 1,19 27.02.1998
ORCL Oracle Corporation 132 1,29 12.03.1986
MA Mastercard Incorporated 133 0,68 25.05.2006
SBUX Starbucks Corporation 134 0,95 25.06.1992
FELE Franklin Electric Co., Inc. 135 1,00 27.02.1998
UMBF UMB Financial Corporation 136 1,07 27.02.1998
PHM PulteGroup, Inc. 137 1,18 27.02.1998
NKE Nike, Inc. 138 0,86 02.12.1980
TIX TJX Companies, Inc. (The) 139 0,65 27.02.1998
MLM Martin Marietta Materials, Inc. 140 1,05 16.02.1994
STRL Sterling Infrastructure, Inc. 141 2,09 27.02.1998
IBKR Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. 142 0,57 04.05.2007
SAP SAP SE 143 1,21 31.08.1998
FTAI FTAI Aviation Ltd. 144 1,51 15.05.2015
GD General Dynamics Corporation 145 0,40 27.02.1998
UGI UGI Corporation 146 0,47 27.02.1998
ROP Roper Technologies, Inc. 147 0,81 12.02.1992
SYK Stryker Corporation 148 0,61 02.05.1979
WST West Pharmaceutical Services, I 149 0,82 27.02.1998
TTEK Tetra Tech, Inc. 150 0,77 17.12.1991
GGG Graco Inc. 151 0,77 27.02.1998
PCAR PACCAR Inc. 152 0,84 27.02.1998

GRMN Garmin Ltd. 153 0,75 08.12.2000
TDG Transdigm Group Incorporated 154 0,98 15.03.2006
SPGI S&P Global Inc. 155 0,77 27.02.1998

NOwW ServiceNow, Inc. 156 1,36 29.06.2012



Ticker

PWR
SCL
ITW
TGT
DVA
HD
NDSN
LII
DCI
CDNS
ABM
GOOGL
GOOG
ECL
LECO
MANH
PPG
MOG-A
AAPL
LULU
JPM
DIS
APH
ETN
AXP
CRH
FUL
SNPS
MEDP
ICLR
AVGO
AMZN
AOS
EMR
CAT
CRM
NFLX
Low
TNC
PH
DOV
INTU
ODFL
BLD
META
SEIC
ADBE
0zK
ANSS
EW
EXP
ARES

Ranking Pullback-Dynamic

Auf IPO-Datum achten - wenn rot markiert, dann Daten erst nach 2018 verfiigbar

Name

Quanta Services, Inc.
Stepan Company

Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Target Corporation

DaVita Inc.

Home Depot, Inc. (The)
Nordson Corporation
Lennox International, Inc.
Donaldson Company, Inc.
Cadence Design Systems, Inc.
ABM Industries Incorporated
Alphabet Inc.

Alphabet Inc.

Ecolab Inc.

Lincoln Electric Holdings, Inc.
Manhattan Associates, Inc.
PPG Industries, Inc.

Moog Inc.

Apple Inc.

lululemon athletica inc.

JP Morgan Chase & Co.

Walt Disney Company (The)
Amphenol Corporation
Eaton Corporation, PLC
American Express Company
CRH PLC

H. B. Fuller Company
Synopsys, Inc.

Medpace Holdings, Inc.
ICON plc

Broadcom Inc.
Amazon.com, Inc.

A.O. Smith Corporation
Emerson Electric Company
Caterpillar, Inc.

Salesforce, Inc.

Netflix, Inc.

Lowe's Companies, Inc.
Tennant Company
Parker-Hannifin Corporation
Dover Corporation

Intuit Inc.

Old Dominion Freight Line, Inc.
TopBuild Corp.

Meta Platforms, Inc.

SEI Investments Company
Adobe Inc.

Bank OZK

ANSYS, Inc.

Edwards Lifesciences Corporatio
Eagle Materials Inc

Ares Management Corporation

Ranking Pullback-
Dynamic

157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

BETA-Faktor 12 Monate
am 18.10.2024

1,62
0,98
0,54
0,76
0,54
0,90
0,84
1,26
0,77
1,81
0,86
1,26
1,26
0,53
0,94
0,98
0,70
1,32
1,03
1,18
0,68
0,66
1,42
1,52
0,98
1,23
1,02
1,92
1,19
1,21
2,47
1,47
0,80
1,04
1,18
1,38
1,18
0,89
0,75
1,33
0,85
1,28
1,04
1,69
1,54
0,84
1,25
1,22
1,19
0,99
1,52
1,22

IPO / altester Kurs

12.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
30.10.1995
22.09.1981
27.02.1998
29.07.1999
27.02.1998
10.06.1987
27.02.1998
19.08.2004
30.04.2014
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
24.04.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
12.12.1980
30.07.2007
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
07.11.1991
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
25.02.1992
11.08.2016
18.05.1998
06.08.2009
15.05.1997
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
23.06.2004
23.05.2002
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
27.02.1998
11.03.1993
21.10.1991
30.06.2015
18.05.2012
25.03.1981
14.08.1986
16.07.1997
20.06.1996
31.03.2000
12.04.1994
02.05.2014



Ticker

SMCI
AMP
KLAC
SWK
ASML
1BP
QCoM
TROW
APO
APP
TSLA
NVDA
CAVA

Ranking Pullback-Dynamic

Auf IPO-Datum achten - wenn rot markiert, dann Daten erst nach 2018 verfiigbar

Name

Super Micro Computer, Inc.
Ameriprise Financial, Inc.

KLA Corporation

Stanley Black & Decker, Inc.
ASML Holding N.V. - New York Re
Installed Building Products, In
QUALCOMM Incorporated

T. Rowe Price Group, Inc.
Apollo Global Management, Inc.
Applovin Corporation

Tesla, Inc.

NVIDIA Corporation

CAVA Group, Inc.

Ranking Pullback-
Dynamic

209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

BETA-Faktor 12 Monate
am 18.10.2024

3,33
0,80
2,39
1,07
2,39
1,95
2,02
1,19
1,28
2,43
2,11
2,72
1,72

IPO / altester Kurs

29.03.2007
30.09.2005
08.10.1980
27.02.1998
15.03.1995
13.02.2014
13.12.1991
02.04.1986
30.03.2011
15.04.2021
29.06.2010
22.01.1999
15.06.2023



